Please read this manual carefully before operating
and retain it for future reference.
SHENZHEN SEPLOS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
SEPLOS 48V 200A BATTERY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM info@seplos.com
12
Content
1. Application............................................................................................................. - 1 -
2. Functions................................................................................................................ - 1 -

CELL1+ The positive terminals of 1st cell
CELL2+ The positive terminals of 2nd cell
CELL3+ The positive terminals of 3rd cell
CELL4+ The positive terminals of 4th cell
NTC1+ The temperature sensor NTC1
NTC1- The temperature sensor NTC1
CELL5+ The positive terminals of 5th cell
CELL6+ The positive terminals of 6th cell
CELL7+ The positive terminals of 7th cell
CELL8+ The positive terminals of 8th cell
NTC2+ The temperature sensor NTC2
NTC2- The temperature sensor NTC2
Wire Harness B (White connector)
CELL9- The negative terminals of 9th cell
CELL9+ The positive terminals of 9th cell
CELL10+ The positive terminals of 10th cell
CELL11+ The positive terminals of 11th cell
CELL12+ The positive terminals of 12th cell
NTC3+ The temperature sensor NTC3
NTC3- The temperature sensor NTC3
CELL13+ The positive terminals of 13th cell
CELL14+ The positive terminals of 14th cell
CELL15+ The positive terminals of 15th cell
CELL16+ The positive terminals of 16th cell
NTC4+ The temperature sensor NTC3
NTC4- The temperature sensor NTC3
Note: CELL8+ and CELL9- connected with the positive terminal of 8th cell
and negative terminal of 9th cell to provide sampling accuracy of cell. And